1 tractor crew in Carter County 
I bucket crew in Lewis and Greenup Counties 
I spray crew in Carter County 
I circuit crew in Carter County 

I Smith Tree Service, circuit crew in Carter County and are now are 
Frazier in Greenup County 

The Engineering Department released one hundred eighteen (118) prints 
consisting of 5,635 feet of primary line and 2,455 feet of service wire. They 
currently have three (3) new services to be staked, three (3) to be drawn and 
twelve {12) miscellaneous jobs to be staked or drawn. 

We have two large construction jobs to start:

[...]

January 26- Carol Fraley, President and CEO, talked about fuel charges on 
electric bills and the Airport Road substation meter readings. A check list 
was handed out and discussed for non-outage calls. Kyle reminded everyone 
of wet weather conditions and to watch for slips, trips, and falls. 

Construction built one hundred seventeen (117) new work orders for the 
month of January and worked zero (0) hours of overtime. 

The Maintenance Department worked one hundred sixty-six (166) hours of 
overtime during the month of January 2015. 

The Maintenance & Construction Departments collected on one hundred 
fifteen (115) delinquent accounts and disconnected thirty-one (31) accounts 
in February 2015. 

We have one (1) Pike crew have working in the following areas: 

Tony Seagraves- Airport Road to Corey Ridge, Carter County 
and New Construction 

We have ten (10) W A Kendall right-of-way crews working on random jobs

[...]

1 tractor crew in Carter County 
1 bucket crew in Lewis and Greenup Counties 
1 circuit crew in Carter County 

RIGHT-OF-WAY CREWS 1 Smith Tree Service- circuit crew in Greenup County 
(CONTINUED) 

ENGINEERING REPORT The Engineering Department released one hundred eleven (111) prints 
consisting of2,235 feet of primary line and 1,305 feet of service wire. They 
currently have two (2) new services to be staked and two (2) to be drawn. 
They have approximately twelve (12) miscellaneous jobs to be staked or 
drawn. 

WORK.ORDER INSPECTIONS President Fraley reported that in 2014, we built 896 work orders and

[...]

watch for swimming pools being installed under power lines. 

Kyle continues to mention the necessity and importance of hard hats, rubber 
gloves and the importance of using ground chains. A line is not dead until it 
is grounded. 

The Construction Department built one hundred eighteen (118) work orders. 
Eight (8) services were added and seventy (70) services retired, for the 
month of March. Most of these retirements were a result of our meter 
reading programs and were not active accounts. Construction did not work 
any overtime this month. 

The Maintenance Department worked one thousand two hundred eighty-two 
(1 ,282) hours of overtime and the Engineering Department worked twelve 
(12) hour overtime during the month of March 2015. 

The Maintenance & Construction Departments collected on one hundred 
eighty-three (183) delinquent accounts and disconnected fifty-four (54) 
accounts in April. 

The Engineering Department released sixty-five (65) prints consisting of 
3,635 feet primary line, 1,815 feet of service wire and 0 feet of underground 
service. They currently have two (2) new services to be staked and two (2)

[...]

He reminded everyone of the 
importance of using ground chains. A line is not dead until it is grounded. 

The Construction Department built one hundred (100) new work orders for 
the month of April and worked zero (0) hours of overtime. 

The Maintenance Department worked three hundred one (301) hours of 
overtime during the month of April2015. 

DELINQUENT NOTICES 

CONTRACT CREWS 

RIGHT-OF-WAY CREWS 

ENGINEERING REPORT 

Fl50 FOR SALE 

SECURITY LIGHTS 

The Maintenance & Construction Departments collected on two hundred 
thirty (230) delinquent accounts and disconnected forty-two (42) accounts in

[...]

The length of the line was just over 1,300 feet and his credit history is 
excellent. If he starts his house next year, he will get back one tenth of his 
advance for construction each year for ten years. 

Motion was made by Director Dupuy, seconded by Director Martin and 
unanimously agreed to approve one hundred five (105) new memberships 
and the retirement of eighty-nine (89) existing memberships for April2015. 

Motion was made by Director Whitt, seconded by Director Rice and 
unanimously agreed to charge off $7,439.32 worth of bad debts and turn 
them over for collection.

[...]

Kyle continues to mention the necessity and importance of hard hats, rubber 
gloves and the importance of using ground chains. A line is not dead until it 
is grounded. 

Construction built ninety (90) new work orders for the month of May and 
worked zero (0) hours of overtime. 

Maintenance Department worked two hundred fifty-four (254) hours of 
overtime during the month of May. 

The Maintenance & Construction Depart:qlents collected on three hundred 
nine (309) delinquent accounts and disconnected twenty-two (22) accounts in 
June. 

We have three (3) Pike crews working in the following areas: 

Tony Seagraves- Stark Conversion, Elliott County and New Construction 
Adam Rice- Montgomery, Greenup County 
Ryan Rice- Miscellaneous Pole Changes and will be starting on RT 519-